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Cedars Christian College — ASPIRE
2025 Schedule of Fees

Early Payment

Per Family Per Year Amount

1 Primary Student $7,175 $6,888
1 Junior Secondary Student $9,350 $8,976
2 Primary Students $11,933 $11,456
3 Primary Students $15,233 $14,624
1 Primary & 1 Junior Secondary Student $14,108 $13,544
2 Primary & 1 Junior Secondary Student $17,408 $16,712
2 Junior Secondary Students $15,553 $14,930

Terms and Conditions
General

1. Primary Student fees cover Year 3 through to Year 6. Junior Secondary Student fees cover Year 7 through to Year 8.

2. Fees must be paid by Direct Debit if a family does not pay a full year’s fees in advance. Direct Debit payment arrangement
options are weekly, fortnightly or monthly.

College fees are GST exempt.

EFTPOS/online payment facilities are available for payment of a ‘full years fees in advance’ or for miscellaneous (non-tuition) payments.
Ayear’s fees paid in advance by February 14, 2025, will attract a discount of 4%.

Years 5 & 7 will be charged an additional $410 activity fee if they participate in the school camp.

R

New Enrolments

7. An application fee of $50 is payable for new families.
8. An enrolment fee of $350 per child up to a maximum of $700 per family is payable on acceptance of the enrolment offer.

Penalties

9.  Any dishonour fee charged to the College by a financial institution will be passed on in full.
10. A full term’s notice must be given in writing when leaving the College otherwise the following terms fees will be charged.

Parent Participation Scheme

11. A Parent Participation Levy is incurred for a family if the 4 hours of service in the previous term have not been completed. If you have any
queries about this item, please do not hesitate to contact Reception.

Building Fund Levy

12. A compulsory building Fund Levy per family of $280 a year will be charged. The payment of this fee will be incorporated into the
Direct Debit arrangement organised with each family who does not pay a full year’s fees in advance.
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